



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 1711 of 2026

Jitendra Kumar Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Krishnanand, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 6

HON'BLE PRAKASH PADIA, J.

1. As a last opportunity, ten days' further time is granted to file the counter affidavit.
2. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within a period of three days.
3. List this matter within top ten cases on 28.04.2026.

(Prakash Padia,J.)

April 8, 2026
Swati